
Hiram (14-26, 3-13 NCAC) -vs- DePauw (23-15, 12-4 NCAC)
5/4/2024 at Greencastle, Ind. (Walker Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Griffin Albright (4-2)
Loss: Matthew Kardos (0-1)
HBP: Nicolas Chernitsky, Pearse Riendeau, Griffin Albright
PB: None
 
Start: 3:30 pm   Time: 2:40   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Hiram 0 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 0
DePauw 2 2 2 2 0 0 1 2 X 11 14 0

Hiram 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hal Walker Jr. 1b 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
Ethan Ryan ss 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Connor Bansek 3b 5 0 3 0 0 0 0
Matthew Trimble dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
John Bender lf 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
Evan Fairbanks c 3 1 0 0 1 3 2
Logan Gallentine 2b 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
AJ Caggiano rf 3 2 1 0 1 1 2
Ben Yoder cf 4 1 2 3 0 1 0
Nicolas Chernitsky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Boyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Kardos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Kocuba p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landin Wescott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 7 5 2 7 5

2B: Connor Bansek (1); Matthew Trimble (1); Ben Yoder (1)
SH: Matthew Trimble (1); Logan Gallentine (1)
SF: Hal Walker Jr. (1)
HBP: John Bender (2); Logan Gallentine (1)
PO: Ethan Ryan (1)

DePauw 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Louis Florida lf 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
Cameron Macon 2b 4 2 1 1 0 0 4
Grady Johnson 3b 5 1 3 1 0 0 0
Nate Hulen rf 4 0 0 0 1 3 1
Carter Knoll 1b 5 3 4 2 0 0 1
Drew Straub cf 3 3 2 4 1 1 0
Eli Bell dh 4 0 1 1 0 2 2
    Luke Soultz pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brennan Roach c 4 0 1 2 1 0 1
Max Bond ss 2 1 1 0 2 1 0
Pearse Riendeau p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Griffin Albright p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Johnny Curry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Axelrod p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Patrick Deemer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 11 14 11 5 8 9

2B: Grady Johnson (1); Carter Knoll (1); Eli Bell (1); Brennan Roach
(1)
3B: Cameron Macon (1)
HR: Drew Straub (2)
SH: Eli Bell (1)
SF: Drew Straub (1)
SB: Max Bond (1)
HBP: Cameron Macon (1)

Hiram IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nicolas Chernitsky 2.0 4 4 4 2 4 2 0 1 0 10 13 1 1 48
Sam Boyle 0.1 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 1 16
Matthew Kardos (L, 0-1) 4.0 4 3 3 1 4 1 0 0 0 16 17 7 1 48
Jacob Kocuba 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 1 19
Landin Wescott 0.2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 9
Totals 14 11 11 5 8 3 0 1 0 36 44 12 4 140

DePauw IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Pearse Riendeau 2.0 2 4 4 2 0 1 0 1 0 6 11 4 2 36
Griffin Albright (W, 4-2) 3.0 4 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 12 15 3 3 41
Johnny Curry 3.0 1 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 10 10 2 2 42
Ben Axelrod 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 8
Patrick Deemer 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3
Totals 7 6 6 2 7 2 0 3 0 31 39 11 8 130



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Hiram - Top of 1st HIR DPU
Walker Jr. flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Ryan grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 KBKBB). 0 0
Bansek singled to right field (1-2 BFF). 0 0
Trimble flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0

DePauw - Bottom of 1st HIR DPU
Florida singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Macon hit by pitch (0-1 F); Florida advanced to second. 0 0
G. Johnson grounded out to c, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Hulen walked (3-2 BBFBFB); Macon advanced to second; Florida advanced to third. 0 0
Knoll singled to right field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Hulen advanced to second; Macon scored; Florida scored. 0 2
Straub struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 2
Knoll advanced to second; Hulen advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Bell struck out looking (3-2 BBKBSK). 0 2

Hiram - Top of 2nd HIR DPU
Bender hit by pitch (1-2 SBK). 0 2
Fairbanks walked (3-1 BBKBB); Bender advanced to second. 0 2
Gallentine grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Fairbanks advanced to second; Bender advanced to third. 0 2
Caggiano walked (3-2 BKBSBB). 0 2
Yoder doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI (1-2 BKS); Caggiano advanced to third; Fairbanks scored; Bender
scored. 2 2
Yoder advanced to third; Caggiano scored on a wild pitch. 3 2
. 3 2
Walker Jr. flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Yoder scored. 4 2
Ryan flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 4 2

DePauw - Bottom of 2nd HIR DPU
Roach flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 4 2
Bond walked (3-2 KKBBFBFB). 4 2
Bond advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 2
Florida struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 4 2
Macon tripled, RBI (1-1 KB); Bond scored. 4 3
G. Johnson doubled to right center, RBI (1-1 BK); Macon scored. 4 4
Hulen struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 4 4

Hiram - Top of 3rd HIR DPU
Albright to p for Riendeau. 4 4
Bansek singled up the middle (1-2 BSK). 4 4
Trimble grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Bansek advanced to second. 4 4
Bender popped up to ss (3-2 FBFBB). 4 4
Fairbanks struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 4 4

DePauw - Bottom of 3rd HIR DPU
Boyle to p for Chernitsky. 4 4
Knoll singled down the lf line (2-2 BBKF). 4 4
Straub walked (3-0 BBBB); Knoll advanced to second. 4 4
Bell grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Straub advanced to second; Knoll advanced to third. 4 4
Roach doubled to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Straub scored; Knoll scored. 4 6
Bond singled to center field (3-1 BKBB); Roach advanced to third. 4 6
Kardos to p for Boyle. 4 6
Bond stole second. 4 6



Florida lined out to 1b. 4 6
Macon flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 4 6

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Hiram - Top of 4th HIR DPU
Gallentine hit by pitch (0-1 F). 4 6
Caggiano singled to right center (1-0 B); Gallentine advanced to third. 4 6
Yoder singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Caggiano advanced to second; Gallentine scored. 5 6
Walker Jr. reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Yoder advanced to second; Caggiano advanced to third. 5 6
Ryan reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Walker Jr. out at second ss to 2b; Yoder advanced to third;
Caggiano scored. 6 6
Bansek lined out to 3b (1-1 FB). 6 6
Ryan out at first p to 1b, picked off. 6 6

DePauw - Bottom of 4th HIR DPU
G. Johnson flied out to cf (1-0 B). 6 6
Hulen struck out looking (3-2 KBSBBFK). 6 6
Knoll singled to right field (1-0 B). 6 6
Straub homered, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Knoll scored. 6 8
Bell lined out to 3b (1-1 KB). 6 8

Hiram - Top of 5th HIR DPU
Trimble doubled to left field. 6 8
Bender hit by pitch (1-1 FB). 6 8
Fairbanks struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 6 8
Gallentine popped up to 1b. 6 8
Caggiano grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKKBB). 6 8

DePauw - Bottom of 5th HIR DPU
Roach out at first 1b to p (2-1 KBB). 6 8
Bond struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 6 8
Florida flied out to rf. 6 8

Hiram - Top of 6th HIR DPU
J. Curry to p for Albright. 6 8
Yoder struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 6 8
Walker Jr. struck out looking (2-2 BKKBFK). 6 8
Ryan grounded out to ss (1-2 FBK). 6 8

DePauw - Bottom of 6th HIR DPU
Macon flied out to rf (1-0 B). 6 8
G. Johnson singled to shortstop. 6 8
Hulen struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 6 8
G. Johnson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 8
Knoll flied out to rf (1-0 B). 6 8

Hiram - Top of 7th HIR DPU
Bansek doubled down the rf line (2-1 BBF). 6 8
Trimble popped up to ss (0-2 KKF). 6 8
Bansek advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 8
Bender struck out swinging (2-2 FKFBBS). 6 8
Fairbanks struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBFFS). 6 8



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

DePauw - Bottom of 7th HIR DPU
Straub homered, RBI. 6 9
Bell struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBS). 6 9
Roach walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 6 9
Kocuba to p for Kardos. 6 9
Bond walked (3-1 BBFBB); Roach advanced to second. 6 9
Florida reached on a fielder's choice; Bond out at second 1b to ss; Roach advanced to third. 6 9
Macon flied out to cf (3-1 BFBB). 6 9

Hiram - Top of 8th HIR DPU
Gallentine flied out to cf (0-1 K). 6 9
Caggiano struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 6 9
Yoder grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 9

DePauw - Bottom of 8th HIR DPU
G. Johnson singled up the middle (1-2 FFFB). 6 9
Hulen fouled out to 1b (0-2 FFF). 6 9
Wescott to p for Kocuba. 6 9
Knoll doubled to right field; G. Johnson advanced to third. 6 9
Straub flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-1 F); Knoll advanced to third; G. Johnson scored. 6 10
Bell doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Knoll scored. 6 11
Soultz pinch ran for Bell. 6 11
Roach flied out to cf (2-2 KSBBF). 6 11

Hiram - Top of 9th HIR DPU
Axelrod to p for J. Curry. 6 11
Walker Jr. grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKB). 6 11
Ryan lined out to rf (2-1 BFB). 6 11
Deemer to p for Axelrod. 6 11
Bansek flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 6 11

DePauw - Bottom of 9th HIR DPU


